

**Reference** FOIAH2324/407

Number:

From: Private Individual

**Date:** 25 October 2023

Subject: Inventory and contracts for diagnostic imaging equipment

- Q1 Please could you supply the name, job title, email address and telephone number of the senior officer(s) responsible for procuring diagnostic equipment and maintenance services in the NHS Trust
- A1 See attachment 407 FOI Response
- Q2 For each of the following modalities (A) X-Ray (B) CT (C) MRI and (D) Ultrasound, please provide an inventory of the machines installed across the NHS Trust, specifying:
  - a) The name of the device manufacturer and supplier (if different to manufacturer)
  - b) The date of manufacture
  - c) The date of installation
  - d) The equipment age
  - e) The planned replacement date
  - f) The name of the maintenance and repair provider
  - g) The start and end date of the warranty period
  - h) The procurement route used to purchase the device\*
  - i) Procurement contract start and end date (if applicable)
  - j) Maintenance and servicing agreement start and end date
- A2 As per A1

## CONTACT INFORMATION

1	Contact information	Contact 1	Contact 2	[Please add columns as necessary]
a	Name	Raymond Lewis		
b	Job title	Head of Medical Engineering		
c	Email address	raymond lewis@alderhey.nhs.uk		
d	Telephone number	0151 252 5293	Not applicable - please see Contact 1	

## DIAGNOSTIC MACHINES INSTALLED BASE INVENTORY AND PROCUREMENT DETAILS

Question	2												
2.1	Xray	X-ray machine 1	X-ray machine 2	X-ray machine 3	X-ray machine 4	X-ray machine 5	X-ray machine 6	X-ray machine 7	X-ray machine 8	X-ray machine 9	X-ray machine 10	X-ray machine 11	X-ray machine 12
a	Device manufacturer and supplier (if different to manufacturer)	Philips	Philips	Philips	Fuj	Fuji	Fuji	Full	Fuji	Full	Full	EOS	Medronic
ь	Date of manufacture	2015	2015	2015	2015	2015	2015	2015	2015	2018	01/05/2020	2015	2018
c	Date of installation	Sep-15	Sep-15	Sep-15	Aug-15	Aug-15	Aug-15	Aug-15	Aug-15	Mar-18	Jun-20	Feb-16	Jun-18
d	Equipment age	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	5	3	8	5
	Planned replacement date	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2025-26	FY 2027-28	FY 2029-30	FY 2027-28	nie
- 1	Name of maintenance / servicing provider	Philips	Philips	Philips	Fuji	Fuji	Fuji	Fuji	Fuji	Fuji	Fuj	EOS	Medironic
9	Warranty period start and end date	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	2 Yr post installation	n/a
h	Procurement route used to purchase the device	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Charitable	Charitable	Consumable Loan Agreement
	Procurement contract start and end date	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	Jun 18 - Jun 22
1	Maintenance / service contract start and end date	Jun 15 - Oct 26	Jun 15 - Oct 26	Jun 15 - Oct 26	Aug 15 - Sep-23	Apr 23 - Sep-23	Jul-21 - Jun 26	Nov 21 - Nov 24	n/a				
2.2	CT	CT machine 1	CT machine 2	(Please add columns as necessary)									
a	Device manufacturer and supplier (if different to manufacturer)	Philips											

f	Name of maintenance / servicing provider	Philips	1	
9	Warranty period start and end date	1 Yr post installation		
h	Procurement route used to purchase the device	Capital		
1	Procurement contract start and end date	01/10/23-30/9/24	Not applicable - the	
1	Maintenance / service contract start and end date	Jun 15 - Oct 26	Trust has one CT machine	
2.3	MRI	MRI machine 1	MRI machine 2	(Please add columns as necessary)
a	Device manufacturer and supplier (if different to manufacturer)	Philips	Philips	
b	Date of manufacture	2015	2015	
c	Date of installation	Sep-15	Sep-15	
d	Equipment age	8	8	
	Planned replacement date	FY 2025-28	FY 2025-26	
f	Name of maintenance / servicing provider	Philips	Philips	
9	Warranty period start and end date	1 Yr post installation	1 Yr post installation	
h	Procurement route used to purchase the device	Capital	Capital	
1	Procurement contract start and end date	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	
	Maintenance / service contract start and end date	Jun 15 - Oct 26	Jun 15 - Oct 26	

2.4	Ultrasound	Ultrasound machine 1	Ultrasound machine 2	Ultrasound machine 3	Ultrasound machine 4	Ultrasound machine 5	Ultrasound machine 6
a	Device manufacturer and supplier (if different to manufacturer)	Philips	Philips	Philips	Philips	Philips	Philips
b	Date of manufacture	04/03/2022	22/12/2022	2019	2018	12/07/2022	12/07/2022
	Date of installation	01/04/2022	30/03/2023	19/12/2019	07/01/2019	30/01/2023	30/03/2023
d	Equipment age	2	0	4	5	1	1
	Planned replacement date	FY 2031-32	FY 2032-33	FY 2028-27	FY 2025-26	FY 2027-28	FY 2027-28
- 1	Name of maintenance / servicing provider	Philips	Philips	Philips	Philips	Philips	Philips
9	Warranty period start and end date	1 Yr post installation					
h	Procurement route used to purchase the device	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital	Capital
	Procurement contract start and end date	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24	01/10/23-30/9/24
	Maintenance / service contract start and end date	Mar-30	None	None	Sep-24	None	None